71
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Haverhill, MA 1-800-343-4048
Balston® Sample Filters
Balston Vacuum Pump Exhaust and Inlet
Filters

Vacuum Pump Exhaust Filters for
Non-Hazardous/Non-Corrosive Applications
Ordering Information
For assistance, call toll-free at 1-800-343-4048 8AM to 5PM Eastern Time
Model No. of Filter Replacement Filter Cartridges Cover (2) No. Pressure Relief
Cartridges Required Box of 3 Box of 7 Box of 10 (Optional) Retainers #20222
9955-12-371H (3) 1 3/9955-12-371H ––– 9955-12-371H ––– (4)
9956-12-371H (3) 1 3/9956-12-371H ––– 9956-12-371H ––– (4)
18/18-371H 1 ––– ––– ––– ––– (4)
AR-0316-371H 3 3/200-16-371H ––– ––– 19158 1
AR-0335-371H 3 3/200-35-371H ––– ––– 19158 1
AR-0735-371H 7 ––– 7/200-35-371H ––– 19206 2
AR-0780-371H 7 ––– 7/200-80-371H ––– 19206 2
AR-1280-371H 12 ––– ––– 200-80-371H Included 4
AR-1680-371H 16 ––– ––– 200-80-371H Included 4
AR-3080-371H 30 ––– ––– 200-80-371H Included 6
Optional Accessories: #20222 Pressure Relief Filter Cartridge Retainer, 4-7 psig.

(7cm X 11cm) (10cm X 15cm)
Principal Specifications
Ordering Information
For assistance, call toll-free at 1-800-343-4048 8AM to 5PM Eastern Time
Assembly with Grade 30 Assembly with Grade 102 Number of Filter Cartridges
Particulate Filter Backstreaming Filter Required (2)
CF-0112-30 CF-0112-102 N/A
CF-0118-30 CF-0118-102 N/A
Notes:
1  Maximum temperature grade 102
Cartridge is 100°F (38°F).
2  Filter Cartridge is permanently

Dimensions 2.9"W X 4.4"L 3.9"W X 5.9"L 3.8"W X 5.4"L
(7cm X 11cm) (10cm X 15cm) (10cm X 14cm)
Ordering Information
For assistance, call toll-free at 1-800-343-4048 8AM to 5PM Eastern Time
Assembly with Grade 30 Number of Filter Cartridges Box of 3
Particulate Filter Required
CV-0112-30 (3) –––
CV-0118-30 (3) –––
18/18-30 (3) –––
Notes:
1 For higher flow capacity inlet filters,
please consult factory.
2  Drain port must be downward for liquid
removal.
3 Filter cartridge is permanently sealed into
housing.  The entire unit is disposable.
Balston® Vacuum Pump Exhaust
and Inlet Filters
80
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Haverhill, MA 1-800-343-4048
Recommended Exhaust Filters for
Vacuum Pumps
Recommended Recommended
Pump Pump Exhaust Balston Filter Balston Filter
Rating (NPT Female Non-Hazardous Balston Anodized Hazardous and Balston Stainless
Pump CFM Unless Otherwise Non-Corrosive Aluminum Pump-To- Corrosive Steel Pump-To-
Model No. (Free Air) Noted) Applications Filter Adaptor (1) Applications Filter Adaptor (1)
Alcatel PumpsAlcatel PumpsAlcatel PumpsAlcatel PumpsAlcatel Pumps
ZM/ZT 1004A/AC 3.2 NW 25 18/18 14175 CV-0112 14182
ZM/ZT 1012A 11 NW 25 AR-0316 14173
ZM/ZT 1030 17 1" OD Tube AR-0316
ZM/ZT 1033 27 NW 40 AR-0335 14174
ZT 1060 30 1.63" OD Tube AR-0335
ZT 1063 50 NW 40 AR-0735 14174 (2)
ZT 1200A 150 1.63" OD Tube AR-0780
ZM/ZT 2004A 3.2 NW 25 18/18 14173 CV-0112 14182
ZM/ZT 2007 7 NW 25 18/18 14173 CV-0118 14182
ZM/ZT 2008A/AC 7 NW 25 18/18 14173 CV-0118 14182
ZM/ZT 2012A/AC/H 11 NW 25 AR-0316 14173
UM/UT 2020 15.9 NW 25 AR-0316 14173
ZM/ZT 2030/H 17 1" OD Tube AR-0316